or pertaining to the Land, and all right, title and interest of Seller in and to any land lying in the 

bed of any road in front of or adjoining the Land, together with any strips or gores relating to the 

Land (collectively, the "Property").  

B. Consideration; Purpose 

B.1. Consideration.  ONE MILLION NINE HUNDRED THOUSAND AND NO/100 

DOLLARS ($1,900,000.00) not including closing costs and related expenditures. 

B.2.  Buyer agrees that the Property is to be acquired, as required by the City herein, by 

Chick-Fil-A, Inc. (sometimes “CFA”), to facilitate the subsequent development of the Property, 

creation of jobs, and diversification of the economy, consistent with and to enhance the adjacent